06/2022
Product Information
ECN 1324 S
EQN 1336 S
Absolute Rotary Encoders
with DRIVE-CLiQ Interface
for Safety-Related
Applications

Mechanical coupling: ±2° (fault exclusion for loosening of the shaft coupling and stator coupling,
designed for accelerations of  300 m/s2)
Interface/ordering designation DRIVE-CLiQ / DQ01
Firmware 01.32.26.53
SINAMICS, SIMOTION 3)  V4.4 HF4
SINUMERIK with safety 3)  V4.4 SP2
SINUMERIK without safety 3)  V4.4 SP1 HF3
Position values per revolution 16 777 216 (24 bits)
Revolutions – 4096 (12 bits)
Calculation time
TIME_MAX_ACTVAL4)
 8 µs
System accuracy ±20”
Electrical connection PCB connector: 16-pin (12+4-pin), with connection for an external temperature sensor5)
Cable length < 40 m (for the calculation, see the Cables and Connectors brochure)
Supply voltage DC 24 V (10 V to 28.8 V); up to DC 36.0 V possible without compromising functional safety
Power consumption6) (maximum) At 10 V:  950 mW; at 28.8 V:  1000 mW At 10 V:  1050 mW; at 28.8 V:  1150 mW
Current consumption (typical) At 24 V: 38 mA (without load) At 24 V: 43 mA (without load)
Shaft Tapered shaft (¬ 9.25 mm); taper: 1:10
Shaft speed  15 000 rpm (at  2 position requests per rev.)  12 000 rpm (at  2 position requests per rev.)
Starting torque (typical) 0.01 Nm (at 20 °C)
Moment of inertia of rotor 2.6 · 10–6 kgm2
Angular acceleration of rotor  1 · 105 rad/s2
Natural frequency of the stator
coupling (typical)
1800 Hz
Axial motion of measured shaft  ±0.5 mm
1) For use at  1000 m above sea level ( 6000 m above sea level upon request)
2) Further tolerances may arise in the downstream electronics after position value comparison (contact mfr.)
3)  See Siemens document “Certified encoders with DRIVE-CLiQ Dependencies on SIMOTION / SINUMERIK and SINAMICS Hardware
and Software versions”
4)  The calculation time TIME_MAX_ACTVAL specifies the time after which data transfer from the encoder to the control can start within
the current-regulator clock time
5) See Temperature measurement in motors in the Encoders for Servo Drives brochure
6) See General electrical information in the Interfaces of HEIDENHAIN Encoders brochure
DRIVE-CLiQ is a registered trademark of Siemens AG
ECN 1324 S, EQN 1336 S
Rotary encoders for absolute position values with safe singleturn information
• 65 mm installation diameter
• 07B expanding ring coupling
• 65B tapered shaft
A = Bearing of mating shaft
M1 = Measuring point for operating temperature
M2 = Measuring point for vibration (see D741714)
1 = Clamping screw for coupling ring: width A/F 2; tightening torque: 1.25 Nm –0.2 Nm
2 = Die-cast cover
3 = Screw plug: widths A/F 3 and 4; tightening torque: 5 Nm +0.5 Nm
4 = 16-pin header (12+4-pin)
5 = Screw: DIN 6912 – M5x50 – 08.8 – MKL; width A/F 4; tightening torque: 5 Nm +0.5 Nm
6 = M10 back-off thread
7 = Compensation of mounting tolerances and thermal expansion; no dynamic movement permitted
8 = Chamfer at start of thread is mandatory for material bonding anti-rotation lock
9 = Direction of shaft rotation for ascending position values
Required mating dimensions
Product Information ECN 1324 S, EQN 1336 S   06/2022 Product Information ECN 1324 S, EQN 1336 S   06/20224 5
ECN 1324 S, EQN 1336 S
Rotary encoders for absolute position values with safe singleturn information
• 65 mm installation diameter